Motorola’s low-noise, high-power, multiple
output, Erbium-Doped Fiber Amplifier is
optimized for Passive Optical Networks and
Large Distribution Systems applications.
OA200 SERIES
Rack-mounted Optical Amplifiers
BENEFITS INCLUDE:
• Noise figure less than 5.5 dB at all input powers from

Wavelength Range 1545 nm to 1565 nm
Noise Figure 100 mW, 200 mW, 300 mW, 600 mW
Maximum 5.5 dB
Typical 5.0 dB at 6.0 dBm input
Noise Figure 750 mW
Maximum 6.5 dB
Typical 6.0 dB at 6.0 dBm input
Optical Input Monitor Port -20 +/- 1 dB from main input port
Optical Output Monitor Port -20 +/- 1 dB from main output port
Backward Spontaneous Emission <-25 dBm
Input and Output Isolation > 30 dB
Optical Return Loss > 27 dB
Polarization Sensitivity < 0.5 dB
Optical Connector SC/APC, E2000/APC
Model Number Description
N2U-OA200B10X8-*/SCA EDFA, 100 MW, +10 dBm, 8 ports, SC/APC connector
N2U-OA200B10X16-*/SCA EDFA, 200 MW, +10 dBm, 16 ports, SC/APC connector
N2U-OA200B18.5X4-*/SCA EDFA, 300 MW, +18.5 dBm, 4 ports, SC/APC connector
N2U-OA200B18.5X8-*/SCA EDFA, 600 MW, +18.5 dBm, 8 ports, SC/APC connector
N2U-OA200B22.5X4-*/SCA EDFA, 750 MW, +22.5 dBm, 4 ports, SC/APC connector
*Powering Options:
D: -48VDC, front panel connector
R: -48VDC, rear panel connector
A: 90-240VAC, 50/60 Hz